173 Series
Spring Loaded, Direct-Operated,
Back-Pressure Regulator
Specification Data
CY0173
04/08
CY0173 SD - 04/08
173 Series Regulator 2
Table of Contents
Numbering System . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
Features/Specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Materials . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Dimensions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
Materials . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
Numbering System
3rd
3
Diaphragm
1. Metal
Diaphragm
2. Elastomeric
Diaphragm
2nd
X
4th
X
3rd
X
1st
1
1st
X
2nd
7
Action
1. Relieving,
Metal Seat
2. Relieving,
Soft Seat
Regulator Series
Trim
Size
01
05
08
10
12
16
20
35
45
CY0173 SD - 04/08
173 Series Regulator 3
The 173 Series are direct operated, pressure relieving
or back pressure regulators designed for steam, gas and
liquid services. Available in body sizes 1/2" through 2"
(DN15 through DN50) in a variety of end connections
to suit most applications. These regulators are designed
for continuous, rugged industrial use to provide years of
reliable service.
• Versatility
• In-line maintenance
• High stability
• Rugged construction
Specifications
Features
Body
Body Sizes and End Connections
• see table 1
Maximum Inlet Pressure
• see table 2
Set Point Range
• 1.36 to 667 psig (0.094 to 46.0 barg) - see table 2
Temperature Range
• see tables 3, 6, 7
Pressure Sensing
• internal (external on request)
Capacities
• see tables 4, 5
Weight
• see tables 8, 9
173 Series: Threaded or Flanged Connections
Carbon Steel, Stainless Steel & Alloy Constructions
CY0173 SD - 04/08
173 Series Regulator 4